Financial liabilities 	 (37 278 585)	 (25 306 989)	 –	 –
	 (36 722 775)	 (24 897 507)	 243 040	 134 851

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 28 February 2009 (continued)

			   Group
		  2009	 2008
		  R	 R

	  	 2009 	 2008 	 2009	  2008

		  R	 R	 R	 R

   Group	 Company

61

VERIMARK HOLDINGS LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2009

28.	Financial instruments (continued)
28.11.2 Interest rate risk (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2008.

			   	Profit or Loss
			   100 bp		  100 bp
			   Increase		  Decrease
Group
28 February 2009
Variable rate instruments			   (367 228)		  367 228
Cash flow sensitivity (net)			   (367 228)		  367 228

29 February 2008
Variable rate instruments			   (248 981)		  248 981
Cash flow sensitivity (net)			   (248 981)		  248 981

28.12	Suretyship
The Group provided surety to ABSA Bank Limited (“the Bank”) as a co-principal debtor for a franchise, in solidium,
for repayment on demand of any sum or sums of money which the franchisee may owe the Bank, in terms of a
loan agreement entered into between the franchisee and the Bank for an amount of R450 000. The fair value of
this surety is R40 455 (2008: R 139 658).

28.13	Guarantees
Guarantees held by the Bank
	ABSA Bank Limited holds guarantees by the Verimark (Proprietary) Limited to the value of R1 061 307
(2008: R1 284 337) in respect of operating rentals.